

5 May 2023



APPOINTMENT OF CLIVE STIFF AS A NON-EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Cleanaway Waste Management Limited (ASX:CWY) today announces the appointment of Clive Stiff as an independent Non-Executive Director of the Company. The appointment will be effective from 1 June 2023.

Clive Stiff is an experienced executive and Non-Executive Director with over 35 years' business experience in large public companies. Mr Stiff has extensive experience in executive leadership roles, including as the former CEO of Unilever in Australia and New Zealand. He has also had executive leadership roles at Procter & Gamble and Goodman Fielder. Mr Stiff has deep expertise in strategy, delivery of multi-year change and improvement programs, digital and supply chain transformation, sustainability and mergers and acquisitions. Mr Stiff is currently a Non-Executive Director of GrainCorp Limited, a member of the Advisory Board of Quantium, a leader in data science and artificial intelligence and a member of the Australian Advisory Council of Genpact, a pioneer in digital transformation and process excellence. Mr Stiff was previously a Non-Executive Director of Australian Pharmaceutical Industries Limited.

Commenting on the appointment of Mr Stiff, Cleanaway Chairman Mark Chellew said, "I would like to welcome Clive as a Non-Executive Director of Cleanaway. Clive's experience in strategy and delivery of business improvement programs will be a significant benefit to the Board as Cleanaway executes the BluePrint 2030 Strategy. His deep experience in data science and digital transformation will be particularly relevant to delivery of the Data and Analytics and CustomerConnect blueprints. I congratulate Clive on his appointment and look forward to working with him."

Clive Stiff's appointment continues the program of orderly board renewal at Cleanaway, following on from the appointment of Jackie McArthur in 2022 and Michael Kelly and Ingrid Player in 2021. Mr Stiff will seek election as a Director of Cleanaway at the Company's AGM in October.

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Cleanaway.

ENDS

Investor Enquiries

Richie Farrell	Head of Investor Relations
Telephone:	+61 409 829 014
Email:	richie.farrell@cleanaway.com.au

Cleanaway Waste Management Limited is Australia's leading total waste management, industrial and environmental services company. Our team of more than 6,600 highly trained staff are supported by a fleet of over 5,000 specialist vehicles working from approximately 250 locations across Australia. With the largest waste, recycling and liquids collections fleets on the road - and supported by a network of recycling facilities, transfer stations, engineered landfills, liquids treatment plants and refineries - we are working hard to deliver on our mission of making a sustainable future possible for all our stakeholders.

Registered Office: Level 4, 441 St Kilda Road, Melbourne VIC 3004 Australia P +61 03 8397 5100F +61 03 8397 5180